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41 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION Pl 12.01

Chapter PI 12

WISCONSIN SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF AND
WISCONSIN CENTER FOR THE BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

PI112.01 Building and facility rental.

Pl1 12.01 Building and facility rental. (1) The depart schoolfor the deaf, or the &tonsin center for the blind and visu
mentof public instruction, as managing authority of Wiscon- ally impaired, pursuant to any conditions as imposed by the
sin school for theleaf and the Wconsin center for the blind anddepartment.
visually impaired buildings and facilities, may permit the same to (5) Thereshall be no discrimination becausferace, religion,
beused by angovernmental body or fiial, or any non—profit, color, national origin or sex in the utilization of statéicd builc-
fraternal,religious, or veterans’ ganization for the purpose of ings and facilities for government business, public meetings for
governmentabusinesspublic meetings for the free discussion ofree discussion of public questions, or for civic activities.

public questions, or for activities of a broad public purpose, if such (g) The utilization of department gdublic instruction build

use: . ) ) . ingsand facilities at the Wconsin school fothe deaf and the i/
(@) Does not interfere with the prime use of the buildiags consincenter for the blind andsually impaired by an ganiza-
facilities, tion shall notimply endorsement, approval, or approbation by the

(b) Does not unduly burden the departmapublic instrue ~ stateof Wisconsin or thedepartment of public instruction, the
tion, the Wisconsin school for the deaf, or thesdbnsin centefior  Wisconsinschool for the deaf, or the i¥¢onsin center for the
the blind and visually impaired. blind and visually impaired, nor the extensiurspecial privilege.

(c) Is not a hazard to the safety of the students of the 2 schobl ewise, the refusal by the departmentmfblic instruction, the

or the public, ostate employees; nor detrimental to the buildings isconsinschool for the deaf, or thei¥¢onsin center for the
or facilities, ind and visually impaired to permit uséa building or facility

, . I shallnot be interpreted as disapprowakensure of any ganiza-
(d) Does not expose the state aseénsin tathe likelihood of - i, "y it shall be for reasons as set forth in €)a)through(e).
expensesnd/or damages which cannot be recovered, and . o T o
. . o (7) Thegrantingof permission to use a building or facility by
(€) Is appropriate to the physical context of the buildingge gepartment of public instruction, theistbnsin school for the
and/orfacilities. . deaf,or the Wsconsin center for the blind and visually impaired
(2) Theapplicant for such use shatiake a written request on doesnot obligate said department or schoolumish the appli
aspecified form to the superintendent of the respective schootahtany service or tilities, or render any support with personnel,
leastone week in advance dlfie anticipated utilization of the equipment, or supplies. The department of public instruction, the
building or facility. In the event of a conflicif requests by 2 or Wisconsinschool for the deaf, or the i¢onsin center for the
moreorganizations, the respective superintendent of each schpihd and visually impaired may furnish such assistance, and may
shallhave full discretion. chargefor any expense arising out of use of a building or facility
(3) Theapplicant for such use shall be liatehe state for any The department of public instruction, thedsbnsin school for the
injury done to its properpyand for anyexpense arising out of suchdeaf,and the iéconsin center fathe blind and visually impaired
use,and for such sum as the department of public instrudtien, reserve the right to inspeanyequipment or apparatus brought in
Wisconsinschool for the deaf, or the i¥¢onsin center for the for a public meeting, event, or activity; and to limit or prohibit the
blind andvisually impaired may chge for such use as provideduse of such items which might fefct the safety or the normal
in s.16.845 Stats. operationof the building or facility

: o . History: Emeg. cr eff. 9-21-76; cr Register,February 1977, No. 254ef.
(4) The applicant may chge an admission fee onlf 5 572% 61 135am. (1) (intro.), (b). (3), (4), (6), and RpgisteMay 2002 No.
approvedby the department of public instruction, thés@énsin  557ef. 6-1-02.
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